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7.11 Average grants, revenues and expenditures of the performing arts by company, spectator and by 
discipline, 1974 

Discipline 

Theatre 
Music 
Dance 
Opera 

By company 

Grants 
X 

263,328 
486,338 
635,249 
446,025 

Revenues' 
X 

558,832 
931,668 

1,209,771 
965,594 

Expenditures 
X 

564,186 
922,422 

1,300,256 
1,074,520 

By spectator 
Grants 
X 

2,84 
3.35 
3.57 
6.14 

Revenues' 

$ 
6,03 
6,43 
6.81 

13.30 

Expenditures 
X 

6.09 
6.36 
7.32 

14.80 

'Includes average grants. 

7.12 Summary statistics of public libraries, 1974 with totals for 1972 and 1973 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Norihwesi Territories 

Canada" 1974 
1973 
1972 

Population 
'000 

542 
117 
813 
662 

6,134 
8,094 
1,011 

907 
1,714 
2,395 

19 
38 

22,446 
22,095 
21,820 

Libraries 
reporting 

3 
1 

II 
6 

96 
328 

28 
10 

144 
67 

1 
1 

696 
780 
746 

Bookstock' 

606,612 
148,252 
815,822 
685,733 

4,927,896 
16,364,056 

1,234,311 
1,444,934 
2,639,848 
3,771,159 

90,000 
64,229 

32,792,852 
31,281,900 
29,450,861 

Circulation 

1,863,408 
410,534 

2,854,287 
1,968,160 

11,051,535 
49,736,227 

3,962,364 
4,642,777 
8,088,489 

16,241,310 
125,831 
87,134 

101,032,056 
99,333,866 
95,657,130 

Tolal 
operating 
expenditure 
$'000 

1,555,671 
385,400 

2,305,740 
1,825,411 

10,385,561 
61,618,671 

3,405,516 
5,095,692 
7,158,807 

13,491,946 
479,150 
205,669 

107,913,234 
88,801 
78,040 

Full-time 
positions 
lilled 

91 
32 

165 
159 
571 

3,054 
177 
303 
428 
726 

21 
8 

5,735 
5,501 
5,181 

'Books and other materials catalogued as books; does not include periodical and newspaper titles. 
'Includes all full-time positions with the exception of those in libraries in population centres under 10,000 in Ontario where data are only 
available for professional positions. 

7.13 Titles published and reprinted, by language and commercial category, 1974 

Item 

Titles published 
English 
French 
Other 

Total 

Titles reprinted 
English 
French 
Other 

Total 

Titles published 
English 
French 
Other 

Total 

Titles reprinted 
English 
French 
Other 

Total 

Commercial 

Multi-
volume 
reference 

69 
8 
8 

85 

15 
2 

17 

category 

Textbook 
Kinder­
garten to 
grade 3 

82 
13 

95 

206 
56 

262 

Trade book 
Schol­
arly 

363 
138 
29 

530 

129 
34 

3 

166 

Grades 
4-6 

69 
55 

2 

126 

216 
61 

277 

Chil­
dren's 

68 
15 
2 

85 

33 
16 

1 

50 

Grades 
7-9 

62 
10 

1 

73 

211 
55 

1 

267 

Adult 
fiction 

1,141 
100 

10 

1,251 

122 
53 

175 

Grades 
10-13 

107 
36 
4 

147 

294 
80 

7 

381 

Adult 
non-
fiction 

650 
248 

24 

922 

288 
154 

4 

446 

Post-
second­
ary 

145 
55 

5 

205 

115 
78 

7 

200 

Total 

2,222 
501 
65 

2,788 

572 
257 

8 

837 

Total 

465 
169 

12 

646 

1,042 
330 

15 

1,387 

Total, 
textbo 
and tr 
books 

2,756 
678 

85 

3,519 

1,629 
589 

23 

2,241 

ioks 
ade 


