7.11 Average grants, revenues and expenditures of the performing arts by company, spectator and by discipline, 1974

Discipline	By company			By spectator			
	Grants \$	Revenues ¹	Expenditures \$	Grants \$	Revenues'	Expenditures \$	
Theatre	263,328	558,832	564,186	2.84	6.03	6.09	
Music	486,338	931,668	922,422	3.35	6.43	6.36	
Dance	635,249	1,209,771	1,300,256	3.57	6.81	7.32	
Opera	446,025	965,594	1,074,520	6.14	13.30	14.80	

¹Includes average grants.

7.12 Summary statistics of public libraries, 1974 with totals for 1972 and 1973

Province o	r territory	Population '000	Libraries reporting	Bookstock ¹	Circulation	Total operating expenditure \$'000	Full-time positions filled
Nova Scot New Bruns Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchev Alberta British Col Yukon Ter	vard Island ia swick van umbia	542 117 813 662 6.134 8.094 1.011 907 1.714 2.395 19	3 1 11 6 96 328 28 10 144 67	606.612 148.252 815.822 685.733 4.927.896 16.364.056 1.234.311 1.444.934 2.639.848 3.771.159 90.000 64.229	1,863,408 410,534 2,854,287 1,968,160 11,051,535 49,736,227 3,962,364 4,642,777 8,088,489 16,241,310 125,831 87,134	1,555,671 385,400 2,305,740 1,825,411 10,385,561 61,618,671 3,405,516 5,095,692 7,158,807 13,491,946 479,150 205,669	91 32 165 159 571 3,054 177 303 428 726 21 8
Canada ^a	1974 1973 1972	22,446 22,095 21,820	696 780 746	32,792,852 31,281,900 29,450,861	101,032,056 99,333,866 95,657,130	107,913,234 88,801 78,040	5,735 5,501 5,181

7.13 Titles published and reprinted, by language and commercial category, 1974

Item	Commercial c	rategory						
-	Multi- volume reference	Textbook						
		Kinder- garten to grade 3	Grades 4-6	Grades 7-9	Grades 10-13	Post- second- ary	Total	
Titles published English French Other	69 8 8	82 13	69 55 2	62 10 1	107 36 4	145 55 5	465 169 12	
Total	85	95	126	73	147	205	646	
Titles reprinted English French Other	15	206 56	216 61	211 55 1	294 80 7	115 78 7	1,042 330 15	
Total	17	262	277	267	381	200	1,387	
		Trade book					Total.	
		Schol- arly	Chil- dren's	Adult fiction	Adult non- fiction	Total	textbooks and trade books	
Titles published English French Other		363 138 29	68 15 2	1,141 100 10	650 248 24	2,222 501 65	2.756 678 85	
Total		530	85	1,251	922	2,788	3,519	
Titles reprinted English French Other		129 34 3	33 16 1	122 53	288 154 4	572 257 8	1,629 589 23	
Total		166	50	175	446	837	2,241	

¹Books and other materials catalogued as books, does not include periodical and newspaper titles.
²Includes all full-time positions with the exception of those in libraries in population centres under 10,000 in Ontario where data are only available for professional positions.